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OF OREGON 

UM 1716 

Idaho Power Company's PETITION 
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and Waiver of Paper Service 
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Value of Solar. 
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Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-001-0300, Idaho Power Company ("Idaho 

11 Power" or "Company") petitions the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (the "Commission") 

12 to intervene in this proceeding with full party status. In support of this petition, Idaho Power 

13 states: 

14 
	

1. 

15 
	

Idaho Power is an electric public utility operating in the state of Oregon and is subject 

16 to the supervision and regulation of the Commission. 

17 
	

2. 

18 
	

The name and address of the Company are: 
Idaho Power Company 

19 
	

PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707 

20 

21 
	

3. 

22 
	

Idaho Power wishes to waive paper service in this docket. Communications to Idaho 

23 Power concerning this proceeding should be addressed to: 

24 	Lisa Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 

25 	419 SW 11th  Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205-2605 

26 	dockets@mcd-law.corn 
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1 	 4. 

2 	Idaho Power has a direct and substantial interest in this proceeding. Idaho Power 

3 has experience with Commission investigations. Idaho Power's participation in this docket 

4 could assist the Commission in resolving the issues. Idaho Power will not unreasonably 

5 broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceedings. 

6 	 5. 

7 	Because no other party can adequately represent Idaho Power's interests in this 

8 proceeding, Idaho Power respectfully requests that the Commission grant this Petition to 

9 Intervene. 
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11 	DATED: February 18, 2015 
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1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

3 Docket UM 1716 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

4 addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 

5 Sommer Templet OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 

6 sommer@oregoncub.org  dockets@oregoncub.org  

7 Jeff Bissonnette Kikki Seguin 

8 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
jeff@oregoncub.org  

Environment Oregon 
rikki@environmentoregon.org  

9 
Charlie Fisher Kevin T. Fox 

10 Environment Oregon Keyes Fox & Wiedman LLP 
charlie@environmentoregon.org  Kfox@kfwlaw.com  

11 
Nick Lawton Melissa Powers 

12 Lewis & Clark Law School Lewis & Clark Law School 
nicklawton@lclark.edu  powers@lclark.edu  

13 
Amelia Schlusser Kathleen Newman 

14 Lewis & Clark Law School Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy 
ars@lclark.edu  k.a.newman@frontier.com  

15 

Mark Pete Pengilly Etta Lockey 
16 Oregonians for Renewable Energy Pacific Power 

Policy Etta.lockey@pacificorp.com  
17 mpengilly@gmail.com  

18 
Jay Tinker Oregon Dockets 

19 Portland General Electric Pacificorp, DBA Pacific Power 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

20 
J. Richard George Cindy Dolezel 

21 Portland General Electric Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Richard.george@pgn.com  Cindy.dolezel@state.or.us  

22 
Stephanie S. Andrus Renewable NW Dockets 

23 PUC Staff— Department of Justice Renewable Northwest 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  dockets@renewablenw.org  
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Wendy Mcln 
Office Man er 

1 
Megan Decker 	 Michael O'Brien 

2 	Renewable Northwest 	 Renewable Northwest Project 
megan@renewablenw.org 	 michael@renewablenw.org  
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4 	DATED: February 18, 2015 
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